Steve Aguirre, LEED AP * Current Systems * 7409 W. Villa Chula * Glendale, AZ 85310 * 602-361-8408 * steve@cursys.com * www.cursys.com
Panel Extension (PX3) SPD for Panelboards
Connection Thru a Breaker
SHEET NOTES
1 PANEL EXTENSION SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE, FLUSH (F) OR SURFACE
MOUNT (S), TOP (T) OR BOTTOM (B) FEED, AS REQUIRED BY THE
APPLICATION AND SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. 15 YEAR WARRANTY.
UL 1449 4TH EDITION LISTED, TYPE 1. INOMINAL = 20 KA, MCOV  AT LEAST

1000 A - 1200 A 125 kA 180 kA
800 A 100 kA 50 kA
400 A - 600 A 80 kA 50 kA
200 A 50 kA 50 kA
Application Specific Performance and Model Numbers
COLUMN A COLUMN B 480Y/277 V Systems 208Y/120 V Systems
Surge Current
Capacity per Mode
(x2 per phase)
Repetitive Impulse
Capacity per Mode
Type 2
Connection Thru Breaker
Type 2
Connection Thru Breaker
200 KA 9,000 PX3-200-480-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F PX3-200-208-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F
150 KA 8,000 PX3-150-480-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F PX3-150-208-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F
125 KA 7,500 PX3-125-480-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F PX3-125-208-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F
100 KA 7,000 PX3-100-480-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F PX3-100-208-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F
80 KA 6,000 PX3-080-480-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F PX3-080-208-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F
50 KA 5,000 PX3-050-480-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F PX3-050-208-3Y-M(F or S)(T or B)-M4-F
For other voltage configurations and options, see the SL3 Series Product Configuration Guide
VFD
SPD
VFD